502948091 08/25/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2994689

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
GOERAN WALTHER				07/17/2014		
BERNHARD H. VAN LE	ENGERIC	н		08/11/2014		
STEVEN C. ROBIE				07/09/2014		
JAMES N. WEINSTEIN				08/25/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ					
Name:		GENERAL MILLS, INC.				
Street Address:		NUMBER ONE GENERAL MILLS BOULEVARD				
Internal Address:		M04-A				
City:		MINNEAPOLIS				
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55426					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type	!	Num	ber			
Application Number: 143		14308118	4308118			
CORRESPONDENCE						
	DATA	(763)764-2268				
	be sent to			successful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address l; if that is unsucce				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 763-764-7600	ssful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>I; if that is unsucce</i> 763-764-7600 gmi.patents@genmil	ssful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>I; if that is unsucce</i> 763-764-7600 gmi.patents@genmil GENERAL MILLS, IN	ssful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucce</i> 763-764-7600 gmi.patents@genmil GENERAL MILLS, IN P.O. BOX 1113	ssful, it will be se ls.com \C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> 763-764-7600 gmi.patents@genmil GENERAL MILLS, IN P.O. BOX 1113 MINNEAPOLIS, MIN	ssful, it will be se ls.com \C.			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provide	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>if that is unsucce</i> 763-764-7600 gmi.patents@genmil GENERAL MILLS, IN P.O. BOX 1113 MINNEAPOLIS, MIN 7972US01	ssful, it will be se Is.com NC. NESOTA 55440			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to provide	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>i; if that is unsucces</i> 763-764-7600 gmi.patents@genmil GENERAL MILLS, IN P.O. BOX 1113 MINNEAPOLIS, MIN 7972US01 RACHEL A. K	SSFUI, it will be se Is.com NC. NESOTA 55440 AHLER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	be sent to provide	the e-mail address if that is unsucces 763-764-7600 gmi.patents@genmil GENERAL MILLS, IF P.O. BOX 1113 MINNEAPOLIS, MIN 7972US01 RACHEL A. Kate /Rachel A. Kate	SSFUI, it will be se Is.com NC. NESOTA 55440 AHLER			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	be sent to provide	the e-mail addressif that is unsucces763-764-7600gmi.patents@genmilGENERAL MILLS, INP.O. BOX 1113MINNEAPOLIS, MIN7972US01RACHEL A. Kator/Rachel A. Kator08/25/2014	ssful, it will be se Is.com NC. NESOTA 55440 AHLER nler, 62661/			

source=7972US01executedAssignment#page1.tif

502948091

source=7972US01executedAssignment#page2.tif source=7972US01executedAssignment#page3.tif source=7972US01executedAssignment#page4.tif

U.S. Application Serial No.: 14/308,118

Filed: June 18, 2014

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to GENERAL MILLS, INC. a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention or improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN EXTRUDED PROTEIN PRODUCT

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by us on or about the <u>25th</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2014</u>, and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications therefor, and in and to any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

For said consideration we hereby agree, upon request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and make any rightful oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any such applications that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration we further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional or substitute therefor, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for said consideration we hereby assign to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and agree upon request of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

> Page 1 of 3 PATENT REEL: 033599 FRAME: 0339

- Usethes 7/17/14 Date: Goeran WANTHER WITNESSED BY: 4 Asaulaus Name: Date: Address: 32 Name: Dunda Po 17/14 Date: Address: 11923 - 20012 St. Silver Lake, MN 55381 Date: ****************** Bernhard H. VAN LENGERICH WITNESSED BY: Name:_____ Date: Address: Name:_____ Date:_____ Address: <u>_7/</u>9/ Date:__ Steven C. ROBIE WITNESSED BY: W/DQU Name Date: Address: -FFF 2017 7 Date:____ Name? Address: x celipson

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Date:	
	Goeran WALTHER
WITNESSED BY:	
Name:	Date:
Address:	
Name:	Date:
Address:	
Date: \$/11 / 2014	Bernhard H. VAN LENGER
WITNESSED BY:)
Name: (nam	Date: 8/11/2014
Address: 9000 PWMOUTH AVE. MANNERFOLIS, MAY 5592-7	
Name Freuel Clapper	
Address: <u>4000 Plumouth Ave</u> . A Gaden Valley, MN 55427	,
Date:	
15.07N105592 311.	Steven C. ROBIE
WITNESSED BY:	. .
Name:	Date:
Address:	
Name:	Date:
Address:	
	Page 2 of 3

Date: Aug 25 2014

Jam n. Whenthe

EINSTEIN

WITNESSED BY: Name: Zac Harder Address: 6701 38th ARM. Crystal, Ma 55427

8/25/14 Date:__

Name: Chris Barry Address: 9137 Jewel Lang N. Mype Grow MN 55911

Date: 8/25/14

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 033599 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 08/25/2014